

**BID TABULATION****CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI****LOCAL STREET MAINTENANCE MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM****2022 ANNUAL TERM BID - BID No. 2022-013PW****BID DATE: 04/21/2022**

<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>MURPHREE PAVING</b>		<b>FALCON CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>APAC-MISSISSIPPI</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QNTY.</b>	<b>UNIT COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>UNIT COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>UNIT COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>
1	Cold Milling, All Depths	SY	192,700	\$4.00	\$ 770,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 963,500.00	\$7.25	\$1,397,075.00
2	Base Repair Cold Milling (Short Run Work)	SY	2,000	\$7.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 160,000.00
3	Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5 mm Mix	TON	21,200	\$163.95	\$3,475,740.00	\$158.00	\$3,349,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,816,000.00
4	Asphalt Base Course, 19 mm Mix (Short Run Paving)	TON	300	\$190.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 150,000.00
5	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY	1	\$75.00	\$ 75.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. White	LF	1	\$2.50	\$ 2.50	\$0.50	\$ 0.50	\$5.00	\$ 5.00
7	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. Yellow	LF	1	\$2.50	\$ 2.50	\$0.50	\$ 0.50	\$5.00	\$ 5.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 4,318,620.00</b>	<b>\$ 4,438,301.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,524,585.00</b>	

Prepared By:

